Insert full name of
Company

Insert full name and
Address

Delete as appropnate

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any}

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrative Recewver's Report
Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3 8({3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

48

For QOfficial Use

Form 310

Company Number

| 04339104

\

DRT Realisations Limited (formerly Denmus Ruabon Tiles Limited)

We Anne Q'Keefe
Kroll Lirited

The Observatory
Chapel Walks
Manchester

M2 1HL

Administrative Recetvers of the company attach a copy of our report to creditors and a copy of
the statement of affairs of the company

Signed

Simon Wilson

Kroll Limited

The Observatory

Chapel Walk
Manchester
M2 1HL

Date

S

T. .08

Kapila Mistry
Kroll Limited

The Observatory
Chapel Walks

Manchester
M2 1HL

Insolvency S

i

For Official Use

ection Post Room

T

09/04/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

}l




Receivers'
is Ruabon Tiles

Limited) - In Administrative
Receivership

Y

o]

—

=]

o 2

o oed

Q W
22 S
=t N
© O c
- O 1o I =
) = £
= T 0
.WB SD
dM %W
Is x@
co Ll =
= X o
o Q w—
- ) oS

7 April 2008

KROLL



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

U - o - e e - /

CONTENTS

Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Administrative Receivers

2 Recewvers' Strategy and Disposal of Assets

3 Assets Subject to the Fixed Charge

4 Assets Subject to the Floating Charge

5 Estimated Outcome for Secured Creditor

6 Estimated Outcome for Preferential Creditars

7 Estimated Qutcome for Unsecured Creditors

8 Duectors' Estimated Statement of Affairs

9 Meeting of Creditors

APPENDICES

Statutory Information Appendix A
Receipts and Payments Account from 28 January 2008 to 7 April 2008 Appendix B
Estimated Outcome Statement as at 7 Apnl 2008 Appendix C
Directors’ Statement of Affars as at 28 January 2008 Appendix D

@ Kroll Limited Joint Admenistrative Recelvers’

Seclion 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

L LT oo I L T oo o T

1 Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Administrative Receivers

11 DRT Realisations Limited {formerly Denris Ruabon Tiles Limited) (the Company or DRT)'s
registered number 1s 04339104 The Company was incorporated on 12 December 2001

12 A schedule of statutory information i1s attached as Appendix A

13 The Gompany's mam husiness was the manufacture of tradional quarry tiles

14 The trading address of the Company was Hafod Tilenes, Ruabon, Wrexham, LL14 BET

15 The Company employed approximately 70 staff

16 A summary of the recent trading performance of the Company 1s detailed beiow

Group Unaudited Unaudited
a::g:l?g: ';10?_“‘:1 o accounts forthe  accounts for the
period Exagr end%d Jg{enar endel:d
1 January 2007 ecembay acembper
£000 to 30 June 2007 2008 2005
Tumover 1,320 1,533 1408
Gross profit / (loss) 343 (667) (1.012)
Overheads (556} {85) (74)
Qperating profit { (loss) {213) {752) {1,088)
Retained profit / (Joss) (502) {1,039 {1,420}

17 The Dennis Ruabon business was onginally founded in 1878 when vast amounts of tigh
quality clay were discovered in Ruabon, Wrexham The business went on to produce a
range of fleor and roof tiles and the famous Ruabon red bricks, which were used in the
construction of many histoncal buldings

18 In 2001 Dennis Ruabon entered into Administrative Recevership and the business was sold
as a going concern At this time two companies were formed, Dennis Ruabon Tiles Limited
and Dennis Ruabon Sales Limited (together “the Group™), DRT specialised in the
manufacture of natural clay quarry tiles and clay paving tiles and Dennis Ruabon Sales
Limited (DRS) aperated as the sales and distnbution company

19 The Group was loss making from incorporation but these losses were financed by both a
sale of the quarry owned by the Group and through increased levels of support from the
Group'’s financiers

110 During 2007 the Group came under increasing cash flow pressure  Management atinbute
this to the escalation in energy prices {particularly the gas supply to the kins used to
manufacture the tiles) and an increase in the price of raw matenals Clay supplies now had

@ Kroll Limited

Page 1 Jont Adrmmstrative Recewers'

Section 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

]
.

to be sourced from multiple sites at competitive prices which also led to an Increase in the
cosl of transportation  Furthermore, the addihional funding provided to the Group led to
unsustainable finance costs which the Group was unable to service

In mid-2007 the Directors of the Group decided to seek additional investment inte the
business and also considered selling the Group to a third party Sales information

memorandums were distributed among a number of interested parties and negotiations were

entered inte By December 2007 it became apparent that a sale or further investment could
not be secured

Accordingly, the Directors invited the Bank of Scotland (the Bank) to appoint Administrative
Receivers Anne Q'Keefe and Simon Wilson were appointed as Joint Admimstrative
Recewers of the Group on 28 January 2008 under the terms of a debenture dated 27

December 2001 Anne O'Keefe and Simon Wilson are both licensed by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

2 Receivers' Strategy and Disposal of Assets

21 Upon appointment we attended the Company's trading premises located at Ruabaon,

Wrexham in order to secure the site  Our agents GVA Grimley (Grimleys) were also
present to undertake a review of the assets and of the secunty arrangements

22 Much of the site was open and could not be locked or fully secured, as such two secunty

guards were employed to provide twenty-four hour securty in arder to protect the value of
the assets

23 It was clear fram our review of the Company's trading pesition that we would not be in a

position to trade the Company in the short to medium term  The potential losses to be
incurred in trading the business could not be financed or justified
24 A number of meetings with the employees of the Companies were held on the date of

appointment and all employees were made redundant A number of employees were

retained as sub-contractors to assist the Admuinistrative Receivers with engineering,

maintenance and accounts In addition to this five kiln burners were retained to ensure that

the kiln was closed in a manner complant with health and safety regulations

25 Due to the potentially significant holding costs that related to assets of the business it was

essential that a quick sale was achieved in order to preserve any value in the assets
Insurance and security costs relating to the freehoid property and the plant and machinery

located at the premises had been estimated to be extremely high due to the potential
security rnsk that existed as a result of the site being so open

© Kroll Limited Page 2 Joint Administrative Receivers’

Section 48 Report to Creditars



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

- I FE - !

N

28 Prior to our appointment the Directors had undertaken a marketing campaign for the sale of

the Group as a going concern From mid-2007 sales particulars had been circulated to a
number of interested parties These, along with a number of other parties, identified through
Kroll's extensive database and corporate finance contacts, were contacted by the
Admiristrative Receivers and asked to immediately confirm therr best and final offers

27 A number of offers were subsequently received The most advantageous offer received was

£810,000 for the land and buldings As thus represented the best offer receved at that time
we had agreed to proceed with a sale to this party

28 On 29 January 2008 this offer was unexpectedly withdrawn and the Administrative Receivers

reverted to those parties who had expressed interest and had submitted offers

29 On 30 January 2008 the Admimstrative Receivers received an offer for the land, buildings

and assets of the Group in the sum of £1 325 millon This offer included the settlement of
the outstanding indebtedness of the Group under therr facility with Bank of Scotland
Cashflow Finance (BOSCF) In addition, this party confirmed that they would be in a

position to complete the sale by 1 February 2008 and they were able to provide proof of
funding for the deal

210 The deataus of the offer were discussed with our appainter, as the offer was the huighest offer
recetved by some margin and due to that fact that it was in ine with our agents' valuations,
the decision was taken to accept the offer Contracts were immediately 1ssued and a sale to

Ruabon Sales Limited completed on the afternaon af Friday 1 February 2008

PR The sale consideration relating to the assets of DRT is detalled below

Total
Consideration

Freehold praperty 800
Plant and machinery 69
Total

E000

869

@ Kroll Limited Page 3 Joint Administrative Receivers'

Sechion 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED} - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

212

31

32

41

42

43

44

© Krofl Limited

. !
i

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 13 (SIP13), | would advise you that
the following assets were sold to a Diwectar of the Company

Date of Asset Involved and Nature Consideration

Transaction of Transactlon Paid and Date Sold To Relationship

1 February 2008 Purchase of freehold property, £869, 369 paidon 1 Mr J Paton Director
L plant and machwnery February 2008

Assets Subject to the Fixed Charge

The Company's fixed charge assets comprise the land and buildings at Hafod Tienes,
Ruabon, comments for which are provided in the respective sections below

Land and Buildings

From the sale to Ruabon Sales Lumuted £800,000 was allocated to the purchase of the land
and buildings located at Hafod Tilenes, Ruabon This was in excess of our agent’s
plecemeal valuation of £450,000 for this asset

Assets Subject to the Floating Charge

The only asset subject {o the floating charge 1s the Company's plant and machinery
Comments on this asset 1s provided below

Plant and machinery

The unencumbered items of plant and machinery located at the Company's trading premises
were sold to Ruabon Sales Limited for £69,369

Although the valuation recewved from Grimleys indicated a precemeal value of £106,000
attributable to unencumbered plant and machinery, we considered the offer from Ruabon
Sales Limited to be acceptable on the basis that Gnimieys advised a prolonged selling penod
would otherwise be requured to dispose of the assets Security and removal costs of

approximately £60,000 were estimated and insurance costs would also increase as a resuit
of a piecemeal disposal exercise

There are a number of assets which are subject 1o rental and contract hire agreements and

we have made arrangements with the various hire companies to arrange collection of these
encumbered tems

Page 4 Joint Administrative Receivers'

Section 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

5 Estimated Outcome for Secured Creditor

51 At the date of our appointment the Company's indebtedness to the Bank of Scotland was

£7,431,823 excluding interest and charges This indebtedness is secured by a fixed and
floating charge debenture dated 27 December 2001

52 The Bank will not be repaid in full and will suffer a significant shortfall

6 Estimated Qutcome for Preferential Creditars

61 The Enterprise Act 2002, which was brought into force on 15 September 2003, abolishes
Crown preference for all insolvencies commenced on or afler 15 September 2003 The
creditors, which may claim preferential status, are now limited to employees, In respect of
arrears of wages up to a maximum of £80Q, accrued holiday pay entitlement and certain
pension contrbutions

62 Preferential creditor claims can be summarised as follows

E000 Status
Employee arrears of wages 70 Estimated
Employee holiday pay 15 Estimated
Pension contnputions 3 Estmated
Total g8 Estimated

63 It 15 anticipated that preferential creditors will receive a dividend of approximately 50 pence in
the pound

7 Estimated Qutcome for Unsecured Creditors

71 As Administrative Receivers, we are not empowered to deal with the claims of unsecured
creditors Unsecured creditors are, however, invited to forward details of their claims to our
office on the attached statement of claim form

72 At the date of our appointment, the Company's unsecured trade creditors were estimated to
be in the region of £803,000 {as per the Directors’ Statement of Affars)

73 In addtion to this we have estimated unsecured employee claims relating to redundancy,
payment i lieu of notice and pension contributions to be approximately £550,000 This has
not been reflected in the Directors’ Statement of Affarrs

74 The Company granted a floating charge to the Bank of Scotland on 27 December 2001
Accordingly there 1s no requirement to create a fund out of the Company's net floating

® Kroll Limited

Page 5 Joint Administrative Receivers’

Section 48 Report to Creditars



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

JE . LI I

charge property for unsecured creditors which only apphes to charges created after 15
September 2003

75 A copy of aur receipts and payments account 1s attached at Appendix 8 together with our

estimated outcome statement at Appendix C

76 On present information, there 15 no prospect of a dividend payment to unsecured creditors

77 Creditors registered for VAT may be able to claim VAT bad debt relief in accordance with

Section 36 of the VAT Act 1994 In broad terms, relief 1s avadable when the debt 15 si1x

months old and "wntten off” by the creditor entering it on his VAT refunds for Bad Debts
account Insolvency Practitioners have no role in administering VAT bad debt relief

Creditors who are uncertain of how to ciaim should contact their VAT office or seek
professional advice

8 Directors' Estimated Statement of Affairs

81 In accordance with Section 47 {1) of the Insolvency Act 1988, the Receivers requested the

Drrectors to provide a Statement of Affairs for the Company as at the date of appointment,

which will be fited with Companies House A sworn statement has heen recewved and 1s
attached as Appendix D

9 Meeting of Creditors

91 The purpose of the meeting 15 to present this report to creditors and not for the purpose of

appointing a Liquidator or discussing the Company's affairs prior to the receivership  You
may therefore deem it unnecessary to attend

92 Creditors should note that there 1s no requirement for the directors of the Company to be

present at this meeting
93 Creditors will be entitled to vote on the appointment of a creditors committee to assist the
Administrative Recewvers in the discharge of therr duties, if deemed appropriate

For and on behalf of
DRT Realisations Limited (formerly Dennis Ruabon Tiles Limited)

Anne O'Keefe
Joint Administratwe Recewer

B Kroll Limited Page § Jont Administrative Receivers'

Section 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN

ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

5 — - -

Statutory Information

Company Number:

Directors at Date of Appointment:

Company Secretary

Registered Office

Previous Registered Cffice:

Shareholding:

Held as follows:

@ Kroll Limited

Appendix A

04339104

John Shearer Paton
Chve Gardiner Gibb

DWF Secretanal Services Limited

cfo Kroll

The Observatory
Chapel Walks
Manchester

M2 1HL

Queen Insurance Buildings
c/o Additions First Floor

7 Queen Avenue

Liverpool

L2 4TZ

100 Ordinary Shares

5 heid by Kenneth R Abbott

35 held by Clive Gardiner Gibb

30 held by John Shearer Paton

30 held by Robin Hewetson Simpson

Jaint Admiristrative Receivers'

Sechon 48 Repaort to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN

ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from

28 January 2008 to 7 April 2008

FIXED REALISATIONS
Freehold Land & Property
Bank Interest

FIXED COSTS
Legal Fees
Corporation Tax
Insurance of Assets

FIXED CREDITORS
Due to Chargehalder

FLOATING REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross

FLOATING COSTS
Legal Fees
Corporation Tax
Statutory Advertising
Insurance of Assets
Subcontractors

REPRESENTED BY

VAT Receivable

Fixed Interest Bearing
Floating Interest Bearing
Fixed VAT Receivable

@ Kroll Limited

800,000 00
2,436 93

16,131 17
487 38
530 68

700,000 00

69,389 00
118 30
195 88

608 31
3917
138 67
68 83
10,912 62

Appendix B

802,436 93

(17,149 23)

(700,000 0@

69,683 18

(11,767 60)

143,203.28

549 41
82,464 75
57,366 17
2,822 95
143,203.28

=l

Joint Administrative Recelvers'
Section 48 Report to Creditors



DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED} - IN

ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

P [ — - - - =

Estimated Outcome Statement as at 7 April 2008

Appendix C

£000

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge

Freehold land and buildings 800

Less

Costs of Recevership (55)

Avallable to Bank 745

Amount due to Bank subject to interest and charges {7.432)

Surplus / (deficit) to Bank (6,687)

Assets Subject to Floating Charge

Plant and equipment 69

Less

Costs of recevership (25)

44

Preferential creditors (88)

Shaortfall to preferential creditors (44)

Surplus / (deficit) due to Bank under fixed charge (6,687)

Surplus / (deficit) available for unsecured creditors (6,731)

® Kroll Limited

Joint Adrministrative Receivers'
Secton 48 Report to Creditors




DRT REALISATIONS LIMITED (FORMERLY DENNIS RUABON TILES LIMITED) - IN
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

Directors' Statement of Affairs as at 28 January 2008 Appendix D

@ Kroll Limited Joint Administrative Receivers’

Section 48 Report to Creditors



+ "Rule 34 Form32

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affawrs of
Denms Ruabon Tiles Limited

74
Onthe 2 8 7‘&’“’4/“[ 2008 the date of the Administrative Receiver’s Appomtment
7/

Affidavit

Ths affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Comrussioner of Oaths when you have completed the
rest of this form

| —Tagn Speqncd S BRN |
of € Crocsfaus, m:wc-;// Coprpntl w3 > B4

Swear /afhes that the several pages attached marked /— & are to the best of my knowledge

and belief a full, true and complete $tatement of the affairs of the above named company as at
: s co the date of the appointment of the adminstrative recerver and that
the sald company carried/or{ business as

L7 4N ATty o< way e s %’VQ %JQCI%
ﬁ@mﬁs

Sworn/effrmed at S Covp#te NNz Llwt/ip:?:: /
Date [ Al a_:;c;ef P

Signatures

ol ‘
Before me //L/l . ('ész o ‘V/; /_1 [ 20%

A Solicitor or Commussioner of Qaths

The Solicitor or Commussioner 1s particularly requested, before swearing/affirming the affidavit, to make sur
that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or othe

alterations 1n the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit «n any of the above respects will mean that it
refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.

A



(Z¥2Z'¥Ps‘o) (zoo‘age‘9)
000'S 11621}
(Zvz'ecs°9) CTARIXAL))
(ZvZ'60v'L) (zvz's0v'z)
000'0.8 8L8'GEL’L
000'0. 851 L0Y
000'008 659'PEL
3 3
3Isvay JANTVA
Ol g31viniLs3 MOOdg

11014340 L3N

$300)S
3OHVHO ONILYOT4 OL 103rans SL3SSY

SUIATOH IDAVHD Q3IXid 1101430
M¥NYE OL 3Na SS37

Asuiysep p ueld
sbuiping ® pue’
JOUVYHO d3IXid OL L23rans s1assy

S13SSV 40 AYYWIANS - V

di STL NOgGVNY SINN3Q



., S

=

S

(ZSt'06Y'L) SHOLIATYD IVILNIYIATHd NON ¥3I14V LID143a g3 LVNILST
(gev'cog) (82¥'c08) SIIVTD TVILNIYIH4IYHd - NON dIHNIISNN
(#20'L¥9'9) SYHOLIA3YD IVILNIYI4THd NON HO4 LID143ad gILVINILST
(zg2'z01) (zg.'zoL)  (090'6) suoisuad
(zeLl'co) saakojdwg
SHOLIA3YD TVILNIHI4THd
(2vZ'vyso) SHOLIAIND TVILNIHIHAT¥d ¥0O4 1191430 A3 LVILLST
3 3
ISITvIN ANTVA
Ol d31vINiLS3 Mood

SALITGVIT 40 AYYIWIANS -1V

d.l1 S37L NO8VNY SINN3a



Donnis Ruabon Tiies Ltd

Creditors List

[

l Address

E£AMount l

Security
Held

Date
given

£5ecurity
Value

|

Adpak Machinery Sysiems

Air Product ple

Acom

Arco Lid

Aston Timbar Products Lid

AL B Ar Systems

ANL

Q2 (UK) Ld

Biita Waste Services Lid

BOC Lid

Bonaprene Products Lid

Breciid

BSI Quailty Assurance

Brittish Telacornmunication

British Ceramic Contederation

Caste Claysates Lid

3 Pendleside

Lomhay Industnal Estate
Nelsen

Lancashwre

2 Millenium Gate
Westmerae Drive
Crewe

CW1 BAP

Samerton Housa
Hazell Drve

Newport

South Wales NP10Q 8FY

PO Box 21
Waverlay St
Hull

HU1 28)

Sedge Fen
Laken Heath
Suffelk

P27 SLQ

Unit 41

Abenrbury YWay
Wrexham Ind Estate
Wrexham

Eliuka Glanliyn Rd
Bradley

Wrexham

LL11 4BA

Payment Processing Centre
Miton Keynes
MK11 1UB

Coronation Rd
Cressex

High Wycombe
Bucks

HP12 3T2

PG Box 12
Priestly Rd
Worsley
Manchestar
M28 2UT

Clywedog Road South
Wrexham ind Est
Wrexham

13 9XS

Une 4

Moar Park Coury
St Georges Rd
Prestion

PRY BAQ

Carparatg Fnance Offica
PO Box 16208

London

w4 4ZL

(TYTE)
Newcastle upen Tyne
NEB2 §XX

Federaticn House
Statton Road
Stoke on Trent
ST4 28A

Castle Works
Pedmere St
Burstem

Stoka on Tremt
ST6 262

119616

8273

23054 92

9132

863 75

398 03

14100

1258 31

1,568 82

47343

186877

2 52367

534 63

1955 44

23598

73230117




Dennis Ruabon Tites Ltd

Creditors List

r Name

Cerami¢ Research L1d

-

Address

CMS Wraxham Ltd

Crnmashield Inauder Alarms

Craven Faweall Lid

Combined Precssion Co Ltd

Caterpillar Financaal Services Lid

Castle Colours Ltd

Dee Valley Water

Doncaster Packaging Lid
w admirustration

[ragon Stee! Servces Lid

Baxes & Packagng (Doncaster)

DSB Cleaning Services

Dee Valley Tyres Lid

DanteC Automation

Express Etecincatl Qistnbution Lid

EPA LW

(ueens Road
Penkhull
Stoke on Trent
ST47LQ

S
£Amount
2219 88

Ash Rd North
Wrexham Ind Est
Wrexham

LL13 SUF

123493

Thoinrndge House
114 Gresford Rd
Liay

Wrexharm

LLA2 ONW

497 03

Beolie Voe
Wakefield
West Yorkshire
WF15EQ

268 37

Accounts Offica .
Faraday Drwve

Fukwood

Preston

PR2 9PP

6266

2405 Straford Rd
Hockley Heath
Sotihut

Wast Midlands
B94 6NW

48020

Uni 60-63

winpérny Rd
Parkhouse Ind Est
Chasterton

Newcasiie undet Lyme
STETRH

THM2Z8

Fraepost

S0 Packsaddle
Wrexham
LL14 4BR

648 89

clo KPMG LLP
Restructunng

St Michaolas House
Park Row
Nottingham
NG16GQ

11 87224

Oragon Works
Chester Rd
Saliney
Chester

CH4 BRW

77582

Shaw Lane Ind Est
Dencaster
ONZ 48E

15455 16

2nd Floor
Park Cour Offices
43 45 Rhosduu Rd
Wraxham
LL11 2NS

137 48

Tyre Warehouse
Smuthey Garage
Whitehurst

Chirk
Debbighshie
LLi4 5AN

999 35

103 Arundel S1
Sheffield
S12NT

400 43

Myy lane
Wigan
Mersayside
WH3 4AF

172969

16a Soulh Rd 894 39



Dennls Ruabon Tiles Ltd

Creditors List

LAk ]

L m

Address

[ EAmount ]

Security
Held

Date
glven

|

£Security
Value

Eclipse Packagng

Engineenng Services Deeside

EDF Energy

Enterprise Comm Sclutions

Fuchs Lubricants (UK) Ltd

FWEB Cymru

Finnng (UK) Lid

GAP Parsonnel Lid

GB Gffice Group

Griffths Hire Shops Lid

Graphic Office Systems

AEHarms & Ce

Hawk Truck Hre

Harath Chionde

viexagon Melrslogy

Westan Pont
Runcorn
Cheshire
WAT 4EY

Greenhils
Leek Rd
Longsden
Stoke on Trent
Statls

§T9 9QH

Unitg

Parkway Business Gentre
Sith Avenue

Oeese Ind Park
Deesds Ind Park
Flntshire

CH5 2N

Payment Processing Contre

PO Box 3956
Plymauth
PL3SXQ

Warrglon Bustiess Park
Long Lane

‘Warringlon Business Park
WAZ BTX

Hanley Plant
New Carvucy St
Harlay

Stoke on Trent

Whieldon Rd
Stoke on Trant
Staffs

ST 408

Watting St
Cannock
Stafts
WS511 3LL

New Foundry Buidings
Gutter Hill

Johnstawn

Wrexham

[RRERING

Ranger house
Eyuna Re
Hanley

Stoke on Trant
ST15MH

Maas ¥ Clawdd
Shrewstury Rd
Osweslry
SY10BNN

64 Pan Y Bryn
Wraxham
LL13 7HY

Harlford Way
Sealand Ind Est
Chester

CHY 4WT

Chareston House
The Grange
Loppington

Wem

Shropshire
SY458Y

41 Murdock R
Badiord
WM¥a1 7r0

Wetrology House
Halesford 13
Teltoed

TF7 4PL

3,971 50

417248

1002527

1667 91

5518

18287

B8 34

10465 59

584 80

1,067 35

101 38

746 67

282588

123 43

12338



Dennig Ruabon Tiles Ltd

Creditors List

L me

J Address

S
E£Amount

acurity
Held

-

Data

F.Secudw

Huws Gray Fittock Ltd

HM Inland Revenue

HM Customs & Excise

Imerys Kiln Furniture

Industnal Electronics Co Lid

Intor Global Systerns

Lathal Washroom Solutions

Johnsons Appatekmaster Lid

Javah Lid

Key Gas Wales

¥ + 5 European Services Ltd

L. & D Bros

Lex Vehicle Leasing

fAanton Hee Ltd

Main Man Supplies Lid

Industnal estate
Liangefr
Anglesea

LL7 79A

Plas Gorerau

Wrexham Techrictogy Park
Wrexham Technology Park
L13 7YY

Alaxander House
21 Vidtona House
Southend on-Sea
§599 1A8

Apartado 18, Cachadas
ES-36378 La Guardia
{Fontevedra)

Spain

Maoney Penny House
Ellice Way

Wrexhiam

LLVITYT

1 Lakeside Rd
Farnboroygh
Hampshwe
GlU14 BXP

150 Freld End Rd
East Cote

Pinner

Middlesex

HAS 180

Ung 14

Express Trading Est
Sione Hill Re
Famworth

Balton BL4 5TP

Warwick Mills
Howaed B¢
EBlatiey

West Yorkshire
HF17 BJH

131 East 5t
Epsom
Surrey
KF71EJ

Unit 1

Mica Close
Amington Ind Est
Tamworth

West Midlands
B77 4DR

Croes Y Mab
Marchwerl
Wrexham
LL13 OPF

Crossgate
Cross Sireet
Sale
Chyshire
M331FU

Muwers Bd
Llay Ind Est
Liay ind Est
Wrexham
LL120P)

unt 13 16

Carien Drve

Congraves Trading Estate
Cradley Heath

Mudlands

864 784

148593

194 185 55

158 407 69

314290

25850

14,333 80

B9 0O

93597

€94 10

399794

42300

916 31

1236150

881500

264 97

given

Valuo



Dennis Ruabon Tiles Ltd

Creditors List

Name
Mars Drinks UK

Address

Security | Date

£Security
EAmount Held given

M J Mailis (UK} Lig

G Mayer Plani Hire Lid

NEWL

HNetrranage UK Ld

Neapost Lid

Nxght & Day Managed Sernces

Narwich Unien Life Servicas Lid

Qlyrepic Display Products

Palamatc Handling Systams

Palick Ltd

dohn Ellis & Sons

ThePolteres 0w Ca Lid

Planford Packaging

RIBA Enterprises

Armstrong Rd
Basingstoke
Hanis

RG24 BNYU

Monarch House
Chrysalis Way
Langley Bridge
Eastwood
Motbngham
NG16 3RY

The Willows
Coton
Whitchurch
Shropshve
SY133LT

Plas Coch
Mold R
Wrexham
1111 2AW

Aston Coun

Kingsmead Business Park
Fredonck Place

High Wycombe

HP11 LA

South St
Ramford
Easax
RiM1 2AR

Unat

Five Crosses Ind Est
Minera

Wroaxham

LL11 3RD

2 Rougier §t
York
YO0 1UU

The Dockyard
Brscombe
Stroud

GL5 2TQ

Cobnar Wood Clese
Chesterfield Trading Est
Sheepbridge
Chesterlieid

Derbyshire

541 9RO

The Mill

Siverdate Rd
Newcastle under Lyme
Staffs

ST52TA

Bryn Alyn
Pon Y Capel
Gresford
Wrexham
LL12 8RY

136 Knypersley Rd
Norton

Stake an Tremt
ST6 8JD

Ash Rd
Wresham nd £t
Wrexham

LLA3 BUG

Finance Dpt

The Old Post Offica
St Micholas Sureet
Newcastls upen Tyne
NEYT 1RH

Value
14088

143876

458 25

538G 00

343 16

450 80

4990 24
7,632 28

1,744 54

3040 90

1990 45 M

5248 68

70994 (
6 988 40

2 457 50



Dennis Ruabon Tites Ltd

Creditors List

Security [ Date

Natme [ Held alven

PO Bax 23
East Grnstead
Wast Sussex
RH1912F

Rentokil Ltd

£Security
Value

Address £Amount
24184

RS Components Lid PO Box 89 75510
Corby
Nosthants
WN!T RS
Scatt Timber Ltd Forties Campus
Rosyth Europarg
Rasyth
Fife
KY11 2X8

Srart Prnt & Labats Lid Uk 2

Plovers Moss Lodge
Tarposiey Rd
Qakmere

Cheshire

CWB 2EP

285001

126 87

Technical Indexes Lid Willoughby Road

Bracknel
Berkshira
RG12 BFB

315048

Totat Gas & Power Lid Bndge Gate

55-57 High St
Redhull
Surrey

RH1 1RX

146 326 38

The Tite Assacation Forum Ct

83 Copers Copa Rd
Beckenham

Kent

BR3I1NR

€653 88

Unite 64 Chester St

Flnt
CHE SDH

2,254 07

Vizual Business T ools pic 2 Bromley Ra

Beckenham
Kent
BR3 SJEW

41125

Westminster Paclurg Co ple Wymstead

Parkgate Rd
Saughall
Chester

501 65

Wrexham Borough Council The Guilghall

Wrexham
LL11 1AY

12783 00

Wrezham 8nck Cutling ple Lay Hatl

Caln ¥ Bedd
Wrexham
LAVZNG

1170 01

Wresham Eletinest Repar ynn 3

Gardden ind Est
Tatnam Rd
Ruabton
Wrexham

LL14 6RG

533 45

WOC (Hire) Lid Office 2

Upper Whart
Holyheaa Rd
Chirk
Wrexham
LL14 5K5R

1424 68

Total 803,428 9t




